NEWTOWN

SHREWSBURY



Independent Financial Advisers & Insurance Brokers

Mostyn House, Market Street Newtown, Powys SY16 2PQ

FINANCIAL SERVICES t: 01686 626616 INSURANCE t: 01686 626019 f: 01686 628457

> e: newtown@reesastley.co.uk w: www.reesastley.co.uk

Performing & Creative Arts Insurance Confirmation of Cover

26 March 2024

Our Ref: 39907030 Policy Number: F/HCCTM001/000016

Re: Clare Jeffery trading as Cosmic Face Painting

This is to confirm that we act as Insurance Brokers to the above named client and that Public Liability insurance is currently in force with HCC International Insurance Company PLC for the following activities:

• Face Painting, Face Painting Workshops, Balloon Modelling, Makeover Parties, Casualty Simulation Make Up, Funky Hair, Temporary and Glitter Tattoos, Airbrush & Airbrush Tattoos, Henna, Hair Braiding, Nail Art/Technician, Hair Wrapping, Professional Make Up Artist, Make Up Workshops, Craft Workshops, Glitter Beards, Glitter Partings, Glitter Eyes, Body Painting, Hair Weaving, Gems/Bling, Repotting of UK Approved Face Paints

The current period of cover begins on 31 March 2024 & expires at midnight on 30 March 2025.

Public LiabilityLimit any one claim£10,000,000Products LiabilityLimit any one insurance period£10,000,000Employers LiabilityEmployers Liability

Limit any one claim £10,000,000

For full details of the policy cover, including any exclusions and limitations, reference should be made to the full policy schedule.

Rees Astley

Performing and Creative Arts | Rees Astley Insurance Brokers Ltd performingarts@reesastley.co.uk 01686 626019



Commercial and Personal Insurance and Financial Planning

Rees Astley is a trading style of Rees Astley Insurance Brokers Ltd and Rees Astley Independent Financial Advisers Ltd * Rees Astley Insurance Brokers Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN 750805). Rees Astley Independent Financial Advisers Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN 148187). The aforementioned companies are wholly owned by Rees Astley (Holdings) Ltd, a company registered in England & Wales – 06452448 whose registered office is 29 North Parade, Aberystwyth, Ceredigion, SY23 2JN.

